504994820 07/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5041568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JBP GROUP LLC	01/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLACTIN	
Street Address:	1453 W. HEATHER DOWNS DR.	
City:	SOUTH JORDAN	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email: heather@kunzlerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. KUNZLER

Address Line 1: 50 W. BROADWAY, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3453.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. KUNZLER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Kunzler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cellactin Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504994820 REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0037

Docket No.: 3453.2.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JBP Group LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Utah, having a place of business at 1453 W. Heather Downs Dr., South Jordan, Utah 84095 (hereinafter called JBP Group), has certain rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) described and claimed in:

1. U.S. Patent Application No. 15/449,778, filed on March 3, 2017, entitled: METHOD FOR 2-OXOTHIAZOLIDINE-4-CARBOXYLIC ACID FOR CELLULAR GLUTATHIONE (Kunzler, PC Docket No. 3453.2.1)

Whereas, Cellactin, a limited liability company of Utah, having a place of business at 1453 W. Heather Downs Dr., South Jordan, Utah 84095 (hereinafter called Cellactin), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cellactin, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Cellactin, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Cellactin may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Cellactin.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

(1) <u>South Jordan, Utal</u>h

D. William Pettigrew

VP Marketing, Cellactin LLC.